

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

MyState Bank All Star Green Room Competition

PROMOTER

The Promoter of this competition is MyState Bank Limited (MyState) ABN 89 067 729 195 AFSL 240896, a wholly owned subsidiary of MyState Limited ABN 26 133 623 962. Contact details: 137 Harrington Street, Hobart TAS 7000. Phone 138 001. mystate.com.au ("Bank").

DURATION

The competition commences on Saturday 28th September 2024 to Thursday 30th January 2025 ("the Competition Period"). All times quoted in the Terms and Conditions and associated promotional materials are Australian Eastern Daylight Time. (AEDT)

PRIZE DETAILS

The 'MyState Bank All Star Green Room Competition' prize includes:

• A pass for you and up to 3 guests to the MyState Bank All Star Green Room at a Tasmania JackJumpers Game at MyState Bank Arena. This is inclusive of food and one complimentary drink per person.

The prize cannot be transferred for any other offer or date of entry. Travel and accommodation expenses are not included. Tickets to the game are not included. To enter the Green Room you, and your guests, must hold a valid ticket for the date of your prize to the allocated Tasmania JackJumpers game at MyState Bank Arena.

METHOD OF ENTRY

- 1. Starting 28th September 2024, every transaction using your MyState Bank Visa Debit card at a Tasmania JackJumpers game at MyState Bank Arena will go in the draw to win the prize (as per 'Prize Details') to the next Tasmania JackJumpers game at MyState Bank Arena.
- 2. The variation to this method of entry will change for Schedule 8 only as per the 'Draw Schedule' where every transaction using your MyState Bank Visa Debit card at the Tasmania JackJumpers game at MyState Bank Arena on the 5th January 2025 will go in the draw to win the prize on either the 10th OR 12th January 2025.
- 3. Every transaction is an entry into the draw as per the 'Draw Schedule'.

ELIGIBILITY TO ENTER

The competition is open to MyState Bank customers who meet the method of entry requirements during the Competition Period. Customers and their guests must hold valid tickets to the Tasmania JackJumpers home game to enter the draw and to receive the prize. Directors and employees of the MyState Limited group are excluded from the prize draw.

DRAW DETAILS

The prize draw, as per the 'Draw Schedule', will be undertaken by two MyState Bank staff members at: 137 Harrington St, Hobart, TAS 7000 using a random number generator. A minimum of 20 winners will be drawn each date listed under Item Two in the 'Draw Schedule'.

DRAW SCHEDULE

SCHEDULE	ITEM ONE	ITEM TWO	ITEM THREE
	Game at MyState	Draw Date for	Winners from the draw in Item
	Bank Arena	transactions made at Game listed under	Two will receive the prize to this Game
		Item One	this dame
1.	Sun 28 th Sep 2024	Tues 01 st Oct 2024	Sun 06 th Oct 2024
2.	Sun 06 th Oct 2024	Tues 08 th Oct 2024	Sat 09 th Nov 2024
3.	Sat 09 th Nov 2024	Tues 12 th Nov 2024	Fri 15 th Nov 2024
4.	Fri 15 th Nov 2024	Mon 18 th Nov 2024	Thu 05 th Dec 2024
5.	Thu 05 th Dec 2024	Mon 09 th Dec 2024	Wed 25 th Dec 2024
6.	Wed 25 th Dec 2024	Fri 27 th Dec 2024	Sun 29 th Dec 2024
7.	Sun 29 th Dec 2024	Tues 31 st Dec 2024	Sun 05 th Jan 2025
8.	Sun 05 th Jan 2025	Tues 07 th Jan 2025 x 2	Fri 10 th Jan 2025 OR Sun 12 th Jan
		draws	2025
9.	Sun 12 th Jan 2025	Tues 14 th Jan 2025	Thu 30 th Jan 2025
10	Thu 30 th Jan 2025	Mon 03 rd Feb 2025	Sat 08 th Feb 2025

WINNER NOTIFICATION

The winners will be notified by email from <u>sponsorships@mystate.com.au</u> immediately following the draw. Winners names will be listed at the door entrance to the Green Room on the specific date of their prize. There is no limit to the amount of times you enter or receive the prize. There is no requirement to accept or decline the prize.

WINNER CONSENT FOR PROMOTION

In the event you are a winner, entrants consent to the Bank using their name and photographs in any media for an unlimited period of time for the purpose of promoting, publicising or marketing this promotion and promoting any products and services by the Bank.

INDEMNITY AND DISCLAIMER

To the extent permitted by law, entrants agree to release and indemnify the Bank and its agents and employees from and against, all liability, cost, loss or expense arising out of acceptance of the prize or participation in the promotion including (but not limited to) loss of income, personal injury, damage to property, whether direct or consequential, or foreseeable, due to some negligent act or omission or otherwise. The Bank is not responsible or liable if for any reason beyond the Bank's reasonable control any element of any prize is not provided (and in that case the Bank, in its absolute discretion, may substitute a different prize of equal value or greater in place of any prize referred to in these terms and conditions); if, for any reason, the promotion is suspended, varied or terminated at any time, with or without prior warning or publicity; For late, lost or misdirected entries; or For any change in the value of a prize occurring between the publishing date and the date the prize is claimed. The Bank has the right to exclude any person from this promotion for any reason whatsoever and to amend these terms and conditions at any time or cancel the competition, subject to state regulation.